



**Apples and Honey Nightingale New Fee Schedule September 2025 - August 2026**

	<b>0–2-year-olds</b> Daily Fee	<b>2–3-year-olds</b> Daily Fee	<b>3-5-year-olds (Pre-school)</b> Daily Fee
<b>Full day</b>	£125.00	£116.60	£101.00
<b>Core</b>	£95.50	£89.00	£77.60
<b>Early start</b>	£107.30	£100.00	£87.00
<b>Late</b>	£114.90	£107.10	£93.00
<b>Full Friday</b>	£86.60	£81.10	£70.20
<b>Core Friday</b>	£68.30	£64.00	£54.00

**Ad-hoc additions, only bookable to add to an existing short-day session. These cannot be used as part of a regular booking:**

	<b>7.30-9.00</b>	<b>3.30-6.30</b>	<b>4.00-6.30</b>	<b>Emergency hour ad-hoc rate</b> <b>(can be used for 3.30-4.30 or 4-5 only)</b> <b>bookable a maximum of twice a month for</b> <b>1 hour at a time.</b>
<b>0-2 years</b>	£21.55	£42.10	£35.25	£18
<b>2-3 years</b>	£20.50	£40.00	£33.50	£18
<b>3-5 years</b>	£19.00	£37.00	£31.00	£18

**Fee calculations:** fees are calculated so that parents pay a set fee each month for their regular booking pattern. This is calculated by working out the weekly amount and multiplying by how many weeks we are open (or term time weeks for term time only children). The day rate is then deducted for each planned closure that falls on your child’s normal days. The new total amount is then divided by the number of months in the academic year (12 months, or 11 months for term time only children). Early Years funding, for those eligible, will be deducted before the monthly amount is calculated. Parents accessing funded ‘free’ hours may be charged additional service costs.

**Please note:** All parents are charged for 3 INSET days per year (one per term). Parents are not charged for any planned closures, such as the closures over the Christmas/New Year period, bank holidays or closures for the Jewish festivals. Details of all our closure dates and term dates are available on our website. Please see Terms & Conditions for further information.

**Sibling discount** - We will deduct 10% discount from the sibling with the cheaper monthly invoice where the other child is enrolled and has been attending Apples and Honey Nightingale for at least the prior three months.